Received APR 1 7 2014

5th Floor TO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

04/17/2014



103667113

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
NSAC, Inc.	Name: Open Options, L.P.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 230 City: Carrollton
	State: Texas Country:USA Zip: 75370 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 10, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s) Text	
1. 78/441,582; 2. 85/744,037	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1. 3,049,158; 2. 4,367,317. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SEE ATTACHMENT.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lindsay A. Hermsen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Dallas	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75202	
Phone Number: 214-922-4193	Deposit Account Number YEN1 66686612 76441582
Docket Number:	G1 FC-9501
Email Address: hermsen@hallettperrin.com	Authorizeัd ปุ่รู้อู่รู้เพิ่มme 4ย.ชม ปร ฮอะชม ป
9. Signature: Sunsay A	4/11/14
Lindsay Hermsen	Date
Lindsay Hermsen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NSAC, Inc., formerly known as Open Options, Inc., a Texas corporation,

having its principal place of business at 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 230, Carrollton, Texas 75370

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registration listed in

Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, Open Options, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal place

of business at 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 230, Carrollton, Texas 75370 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full worldwide right, title and

interest in and to the trademark registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the said

trademarks, registrations and pending application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NSAC, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by

its duly authorized representative, and attested to this 244 day of March 2014, but it is effective

for all purposes as of February 10, 2014.

By:

Name: Steven P. Fisher

Title: President

38245/1 - 384833v1

STATE TEXAS	
COUNTY OF <u>Davias</u>)	
On this the 24 day of	, personally appeared before me , known to me to be the signment and acknowledged the same to be his/her own
SEAL SEAL Ellsworth Anthony Shea My Commission Expires 08/20/2016	Notary Public in and for the State of Town
	ELISUACIA SHEA Typed or Printed Name of Notary
	My Commission Expires: 8/20/16

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	REG.NO.	SERIAL NO.	<u>GOODS</u>
OPEN OPTIONS, INC. ACCESS TECHNOLOGY	3,049,158	78/441,582	Cl. 9- Integrated security management system kits, namely, computer hardware and computer software which controls physical entry permission to an array of facility sites by database management, security video cameras, high definition printers, and photo security badges for use in connection with the system.

Assignment of Trademark-NSAC, Inc. to Open Options, L.P. Submission Page 5 of 8 (including cover)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0708

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1594

3. Nature of Conveyance

See attached Trademark Assignments [pages 3 through 8 of submission].

4.C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)

- 1. The colors teal, black and gray are claimed as a feature of the mark. The color teal appears in the two rings around the letter "O". The color black appears in the wording OPEN OPTIONS, INC. The color gray appears in the wording ACCESS TECHNOLOGY.
- 2. The color(s) black, teal, white, grey and dark turquoise is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of a stylized letter "O" that starts as teal at the top and darkens to dark turquoise moving top to bottom. The "O" is outlined in black and white. Under the stylized "O" is a grey reflection of the top of the "O". Under the reflection are the words "OPEN OPTIONS" in all caps, with the terms "ACCESS TECHNOLOGY" in all caps with dashes on either side. The words "OPEN OPTIONS ACCESS TECHNOLOGY" and the dashes are in black.

Assignment of Trademark-NSAC, Inc. to Open Options, L.P. Submission Page 2 of 8 (including cover)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NSAC, Inc., formerly known as Open Options, Inc., a Texas corporation,

having its principal place of business at 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 230, Carrollton, Texas 75370

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registration listed in

Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, Open Options, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal place

of business at 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 230, Carrollton, Texas 75370 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full worldwide right, title and

interest in and to the trademark registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the said

trademarks, registrations and pending application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NSAC, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by

its duly authorized representative, and attested to this 24 day of March 2014, but it is effective

for all purposes as of February 10, 2014.

By:

Name: Steven P. Fisher

Title: President

STATE TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF <u>DALLAS</u>)	
On this the 24 day of	MARCI-I g Assignment and	, personally appeared before me , known to me to be the d acknowledged the same to be his/her own
SEAL		Notary Public in and for the State of TEXA
		Typed or Printed Name of Notary
		My Commission Expires: 8/20/16
	· ·	

Ellsworth Anthony Shea My Commission Expires 08/20/2016

ATTACHMENT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.	<u>GOODS</u>
OPEN OPTIONS ACCESS TECHNOLOGY	4,367,317	85/744,037	Cl. 9- Access control and alarm monitoring systems.

Assignment of Trademark-NSAC, Inc. to Open Options, L.P. Submission Page 8 of 8 (including cover)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/17/2014